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TOM SHIELDS

MEMORIAL CLASSIC

Wednesday, Sept. 25, 2019
9:00am Breakfast

11:00am Shotgun Tee Off

On May 31, 2011, the
Flanders Fire Co. #1

and
Rescue Squad

lost their
nd2  Assistant Chief

Tom Shields

This was their first Line of Duty

Death in 87 years while serving

Flanders and nearby communities.

After responding to an EMS call

reporting an unresponsive child,

Assistant Chief Shields began to

experience chest pains when he

returned to the firehouse. Upon

arriving home, his wife called 911

and he was transported to Saint 

Clare's hospital in Denville where

he subsequently passed away.

Tom started as a volunteer with

emergency services in 1986 at the

West Paterson Fire Department

where he attained the rank of
nd

2  Lieutenant. In 2005, he joined

the Flanders Fire Company and

quickly rose to the rank of
nd

2  Assistant Chief.

To honor our fallen brother,
we will be holding the

th9  Annual
Tom Shields

Memorial Classic

This annual golf outing is 
held to maintain the

Tom Shields Memorial
Firefighter's Scholarship Fund

The proceeds from this event will
be used to further the education of

firefighter's children as well as
offer two scholarships for one

male and one female student of
Mt. Olive High School.

To date thirty (32)
$500 scholarships

have been awarded.

Minebrook Golf Club
500 Schooley's Mtn. Road
Hackettstown, NJ 07840

Memorial
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   $150

     $550
        $130

       $60

   $2,000

$1,000

$750

$100

Gold Booster   Sponsorship Sign-up Form Sponsor Information

Silver Booster   

Bronze Booster    

Hole Sponsor        

Individual
Foursome (Prepaid)
Golf & Lunch
Dinner only        

Inclusion in all event advertising,
36" x 24" sign at event sign-in,

11" x 17" tee box sign at hole choice,
two foursomes for golf, lunch and

dinner, special mention at ceremony.
One year listing on website.

Banner listing at event sign-in,
11" x 17" tee box sign at hole choice.

One foursome for golf, lunch and
dinner. One year listing on website.

Banner listing at event sign-in,
11" x 17" tee box sign at hole choice.

One twosome for golf, lunch and
dinner. One year listing on website.

11" x 17" sign at tee box or green.

Your sign is limited to four lines.
Please indicate how you would like

your sign to appear below.

Final copy of signage will be sent by
email only for approval.
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Name

Co. Name

Address

City

State                                   Zip

Telephone

E-Mail

Advance payment is required.
GOLFERS NAMES:

Make checks payable to:
Tom Shields Memorial Classic

c/o Flanders Fire Co. #1
27 Main Street

Flanders, NJ 07836

For further information,
please contact:

Tyler Wargo
973-584-7805

twargo@flandersfire.org

$2,000
$1,000

$750
$100
$150
$550
$130

$60

Gold Booster
Silver Booster
Bronze Booster
Hole Sponsor
Individual
Foursome (Prepaid)
Golf & Lunch
Dinner only
Sorry I am not able to attend.

Please accept my donation in
the amount of $
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