# 9<sup>th</sup> ANNUAL TOM SHIELDS MEMORIAL CLASSIC

Wednesday, Sept. 25, 2019 9:00am Breakfast 11:00am Shotgun Tee Off

Minebrook Golf Club 500 Schooley's Mtn. Road Hackettstown, NJ 07840



**Tom Shields** 

On May 31, 2011, the Flanders Fire Co. #1 and Rescue Squad lost their 2<sup>nd</sup> Assistant Chief Tom Shields

This was their first Line of Duty
Death in 87 years while serving
Flanders and nearby communities.
After responding to an EMS call
reporting an unresponsive child,
Assistant Chief Shields began to
experience chest pains when he
returned to the firehouse. Upon
arriving home, his wife called 911
and he was transported to Saint
Clare's hospital in Denville where
he subsequently passed away.

Tom started as a volunteer with emergency services in 1986 at the West Paterson Fire Department where he attained the rank of 2<sup>nd</sup> Lieutenant. In 2005, he joined the Flanders Fire Company and quickly rose to the rank of 2<sup>nd</sup> Assistant Chief.



To honor our fallen brother, we will be holding the 9<sup>th</sup> Annual Tom Shields Memorial Classic

This annual golf outing is held to maintain the Tom Shields Memorial Firefighter's Scholarship Fund

The proceeds from this event will be used to further the education of firefighter's children as well as offer two scholarships for one male and one female student of Mt. Olive High School.

To date thirty (32)
\$500 scholarships
have been awarded.

# Gold Booster \$2,000

Inclusion in all event advertising, 36" x 24" sign at event sign-in, 11" x 17" tee box sign at hole choice, two foursomes for golf, lunch and dinner, special mention at ceremony. One year listing on website.

## Silver Booster \$1,000

Banner listing at event sign-in, 11" x 17" tee box sign at hole choice. One foursome for golf, lunch and dinner. One year listing on website.

### **Bronze Booster** \$750

Banner listing at event sign-in, 11" x 17" tee box sign at hole choice. One twosome for golf, lunch and dinner. One year listing on website.

### Hole Sponsor \$100

11" x 17" sign at tee box or green.

Individual	\$150
Foursome (Prepaid)	\$550
Golf & Lunch	\$130
Dinner only	\$60

### **Sponsorship Sign-up Form**

☐ Gold Booster	\$2,000
☐ Silver Booster	\$1,000
■ Bronze Booster	\$750
☐ Hole Sponsor	\$100
Individual	\$150
☐ Foursome (Prepaid)	\$550
☐ Golf & Lunch	\$130
Dinner only	\$60

Please accept my donation in the amount of \$\_\_\_\_\_

■ Sorry I am not able to attend.

Advance payment is required.

GOLFERS NAMES:

### Make checks payable to: <u>Tom Shields Memorial Classic</u>

c/o Flanders Fire Co. #1 27 Main Street Flanders, NJ 07836

For further information, please contact:

Tyler Wargo 973-584-7805 twargo@flandersfire.org

### **Sponsor Information**

Name	
Co. Name	
Address	
City	
State	Zip
Telephone	
E-Mail	

Your sign is limited to four lines. Please indicate how you would like your sign to appear below.

Final copy of signage will be sent by email only for approval.

9<sup>th</sup> Annual